Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMP United States Patent and Trademark
	ON FORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Details	ENTS ONLY
Name of conveying party(ies)	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
ELLIOTT TOOL TECHNOLOGIES INC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BENCERE LTD
1	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	又 No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 31 JANUARY 2007	Street Address: BROADSTONE HILL, OLD CHALFORD,
X Assignment	ne City: CHIPPING NORTON,
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	OXFORDSHIRE OX7 5QL State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: UNITED KINGDOM Zip:
Additional	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,196,774
Name and address to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes XNo
encerning document should be mailed: PAUL E MILLIKEN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\frac{1}{}$
ternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
eet Address: 9061 WALL STREET, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
y: MASSILLON	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Au.	8. Payment Information
te; OH Zip: 44646-1676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6900 Expiration Date 10/31/08
one Number: (330) 830–1555	
Number: (330) 830-0266 ail Address: paulmilliken@sssnet.com	b. Deposit Account Number
ail Address: paulmilliken@sssnet.com	Authorized User Name
γ	
_ pomun en	2-07-2007
ignature: Humul Les Signature PAUL E MILLIKEN	2 2-07-2007 Date Total number of pages including cover

ctor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. P311 Serial No. 09/329,728 Filed: 06/10/1999

ASSIGNMENT

31" day of January THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2007 BETWEEN:

Elliott Tool Technologies Inc, a U.S Company of 1760 Tuttle Avenue, Dayton, Ohio 45308-3428, U.S.A. (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part:

and

Bencere Ltd, a British company, of Broadstone Hill, Old Chalford, Chipping Norton, Oxfordshire OX7 5QL, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part:

WHEREAS the Assignor is an assignee in relation to a share of US Patent 6,196,774 and to the invention described therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent") entitled "Cutting Insert":

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's share and interest in the Patent, the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee its share of the right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the Patent:

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of one U.S.dollar (\$1.00 US) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and of other good and valuable consideration (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all its share of the right title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent for the full term for which the same may be granted.

The Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignee will upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, and said Patent as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will testify as to the same at any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain, and enforce said Patent which may be necessary or desirable.

Signed for Elliott Tool Technologies Inc.

Signed for Bendere Ltd

Witness

signature

Name Judith Chadwick Address . 7 Rectory Road Hook Norten Oxis 500 Witness

Name Ren L

Address 45 SEDALLA OH 43 IS

RON L. KELSO ATENT